

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 231007 **Version:** 2

Type: Resolution-Immediate Status: Passed

Adoption

File created: 10/31/2023 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 10/31/2023

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution directing the Commissioner of Neighborhood Services to work with Northcott

Neighborhood House to develop a deconstruction plan and report the plan to the Common Council

within 30 days.

Sponsors: ALD. STAMPER, ALD. COGGS, ALD. BAUMAN, ALD. A. PRATT, ALD. RAINEY, ALD. CHAMBERS

JR., ALD. TAYLOR, ALD. WESTMORELAND

Indexes: BUILDING-REGULATION, DEMOLITIONS

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
10/31/2023	2	COMMON COUNCIL	SUBSTITUTED	Pass	15:0
10/31/2023	2	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0

IMMEDIATE ADOPTION

231007

SUBSTITUTE 1

170188

ALD. STAMPER, COGGS, BAUMAN, PRATT, RAINEY, CHAMBERS, TAYLOR AND WESTMORELAND

Substitute resolution directing the Commissioner of Neighborhood Services to work with Northcott Neighborhood House to develop a deconstruction plan and report the plan to the Common Council within 30 days.

This resolution directs the Commissioner of Neighborhood Services to develop a deconstruction plan for one- to 4-unit residential structures working with Northcott Neighborhood House. It also directs that the plan be reported to the Common Council within 30 days.

Whereas; Common Council File Number 170188 created deconstruction requirements for the removal of Milwaukee's older and more historic primary dwelling structures; and

Whereas, The 2019 Budget provided general obligation borrowing authority for the purpose of blight removal; and

Whereas, Approximately \$700,000 of borrowing authority remains from the 2019 allocation; and

Whereas, Northcott Neighborhood House has the technical expertise and capacity to provide residential deconstruction services and job training; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee that the Commissioner of Neighborhood Services is directed to develop a plan for the deconstruction of one- to 4-unit residential structures working with Northcott Neighborhood House; and, be it

File #: 231007, Version: 2

Further Resolved, That the Commissioner shall report the deconstruction plan to the Common Council within 30 days of the adoption of this resolution.

LRB 179506-1 Kathleen Brengosz 10/30/2023